

Reference: FOI.ICB-2324/428

Subject: Contracted Providers

*I can confirm that the ICB **does hold the information requested**; please see responses below:*

| QUESTION | RESPONSE |
|---|--|
| 1. Does the ICB keep a record of Provider organisations with which it holds contracts? | All requested information can be found within the BNSSG contract register: https://bnssg.icb.nhs.uk/library/icb-contracts-register/ |
| 2. If so, please supply a list of organisations the ICB holds contracts with who provide: Elective consultant-led health services to which patient choice applies. | As above |
| 3. If so, please supply a list of organisations the ICB holds contracts with who provide: Elective healthcare professional-led mental health services to which patient choice applies. | As above |

The information provided in this response is accurate as of 9 February 2024 and has been approved for release by Sarah Truelove, Deputy Chief Executive and Chief Finance Officer for NHS Bristol, North Somerset and South Gloucestershire ICB.